

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 624 of 2019

=====

TEJAS RAJNIKANT MARFATIYA

Versus

STATE OF GUJARAT

=====

Appearance:

MR MIG MANSURI(444) for the Applicant(s) No. 1

NOTICE SERVED BY DS(5) for the Respondent(s) No. 2,3,4,5,6

MR JK SHAH, APP for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE B.N. KARIA

Date : 09/10/2019

ORAL ORDER

Under the instructions, learned advocate Mr. Ankit N. Mehta has sought permission to appear on behalf of the respondents no.2, 3 and 4. Permission is granted. He shall file his vakalatnama before the Registry forthwith.

Stand over to 23rd October 2019.

(B.N. KARIA, J)

K. S. DARJI