

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

**R/CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION (AGAINST ORDER PASSED BY
SUBORDINATE COURT) NO. 624 of 2019**

=====

TEJAS RAJNIKANT MARFATIYA

Versus

STATE OF GUJARAT & ORS.

=====

Appearance:

MR MIG MANSURI(444) for the Applicant(s) No. 1

ANKIT N MEHTA(7302) for the Respondent(s) No. 2,3,4

NOTICE SERVED BY DS for the Respondent(s) No. 5,6

PUBLIC PROSECUTOR for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE L. S. PIRZADA

Date : 10/06/2025

ORAL ORDER

Learned Advocate for the applicant seeks time for all the relevant papers, S.O. to 24.06.2025.

(L. S. PIRZADA, J)

JCP